Upper Bloomery Swamp Interceptor: Phase II-A BID # 2023-23

				Jimyco Construction Company, Inc		Ralph Hodge Construction Co., Inc	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
2	Make Connection to Existing SSMH #9	1	LS	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00
3	42-Inch Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) Under Hwy 42 to Include 24-Inch DIP (Protecto 401 Lined) Carrier Pipe, DIP Supplied by City	90	LF	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 161,100.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 83,970.00
4	24" Dia. PVC (PS46) Sewer (6-8) w/ Stone Bedding, Install Only	280	LF	\$ 134.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 45,360.00
5	24" Dia. PVC (PS46) Sewer (8-10) w/ Stone Bedding, Install Only	280	LF	\$ 154.80	\$ 43,344.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 48,160.00
6	24" Dia. PVC (PS46) Sewer (10-12) w/ Stone Bedding, Install Only	80	LF	\$ 186.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00
7	24" Dia. PVC (PS46) Sewer (12-14) w/ Stone Bedding, Install Only	20	LF	\$ 238.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 4,080.00
8	12" Dia. PVC (PS46) Sewer (6-8) w/ Stone Bedding	50	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00
9	6' ID Manhole (12-14) w/ bury Depth (8-10)	1	EA	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 15,740.00
10	6' ID Manhole (12-14) w/ bury Depth (10-12)	1	EA	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
11	6' ID Manhole (14-16), Vented	1	EA	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
12	Make 8" Dia. Conneciton to SSMH #11 from Exisiting SSMH #41049 on Norht Side of Hwy 42	1	LS	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00
13	Core Ex. SSMH #40028 for 12" Dia. PVC to SSMH #11	1	LS	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 3,430.00
14	By-Pass Pumping as Required for All Proposed Sanitary Sewer Improvements Each Side of Hwy 42	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 82,820.00	\$ 82,820.00
15	Abandon Existing 15" Dia. Sewer Between Ex. SSMH #40026	1	LS	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00
16	Select Backfill	50	CY	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 845.00
17	Erosion Control as Shown on Plans per COW Specifications	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 13,180.00
18	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00
19	Anti-Flotation Collar (As-Required)	22	EA	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 26,620.00
20	Additional Stone Bedding	25	TNS	\$ 10 2 .00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,012.50
GRAND TOTAL				\$	589,334.00	\$	408,727.50

I, KYLE F. MANNING, PE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

